| | FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 1980 |
|-----|---|
| 1. | Dist Talpaique PS NJP Year 2022 FIR Nd 30/22 Date 3 0/01/2022 |
| 4. | (i) Act Sections Sections Sections Sections |
| | (iv) Other Acts & Sections |
| 3. | [a]Occurrence of Offence: Day working Date From 30/01/02 Date To 30/01/02 Time Period Evening How Time From 18:55 Hor Time To 19:45 Her |
| | Time Period Evening House Time From 18:55 Her Time To 19:45 Her |
| 1 | [b] Information received at P.S. Date 30/01/22 Time 20:15 /A |
| | [c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s) 1332 Time 20:25 H |
| 4. | Type of Information: |
| 5. | Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from politic Knot local but |
| | Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Kollock for Beat No. [b] Address: Mahananda River Bed new Nounagfat, B. 1150. Dist. Jalyangum. |
| 1 5 | [c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the |
| 1 | Name of the P.S. N/A District N/A |
| 6. | Complainant / Informant |
| | [a] Name SI Guiton Mallar |
| | [B] Father's / Husband's Name. |
| | [c] Date / Year of Birth |
| | |
| | [c] Passport No |
| | [g] Address (Lew Jalagan A. Siligani Police Commissionerale, Siligai |
| 7. | Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full postion local Politic Quelle (20 200) |
| | (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 5/0 Kule Topon Wulle of Fulswar 121 |
| | Indies Statium, Naid 110.28. PS. Wiguni, O'SI. Barjerling @ Lobe |
| | Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars (1) Palle Oule (29 ym) (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) \$10 100 To pon Walle of Fullswan hard (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) \$10 200 To pon Walle of Fullswan hard (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) \$10 200 To pon Walle of Fullswan hard (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) \$10 200 To pon Walle of State of Box jeving (2) Lob & Box un Wall (24 44) 5 for your ansystem Box of Box for local years are the Branch Magak, Nanet wo 24, Venething with grow Box workers. |
| 8. | Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information |
| | , |
| 9. | Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) O.1 emprovised for all fire or will pure frigger, which is to move for the fire of the core |
| | and or low , now tone warmen with to |
| | |
| 10. | Total value of properties stolen / involved |
| 11. | Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any |
| 12. | Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any |
| | G. Marie |
| | registered the case and took up the investigation / directed to take up investigation / refuse investigation / transfered to P.S |
| | 가 마음 : 잘했는 TT 이 1 4 4 5 50 1 4 5 5 4 5 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| 14. | Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station of the Complainant / Informant |
| | Date & Time of despatch to the court Name Sania Tamaric Rank Of Coler Jacpangur Broke |
| | of Cale Jalparger Bish |

To, The Officer-In-Charge NJP PS Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub: FIR.

With due respect, I am producing herewith 02 (Two) arrested accused persons namely (i) Paltu Dutta (29 yrs) S/O Late Tapan Dutta of Fuleswari, near Indoor Stadium, Ward No-28, PS- Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling and (ii) Lab @ Barun Das (29 yrs) S/O Jagannath Das of Das Colony, South Bharat Nagar, Ward No 24, PS- Siliguri, Dist.- Darjeeling under arrest and 01 improvised small Fire arm (One shooter) measuring 27 cm in length including its 17.5 CM barrel with one trigger, striking hammer, striking pin in working condition seized from the possession of accused Paltu Dutta S/O Late Tapan Dutta of Fuleswari, near Indoor Stadium, Ward No-28, PS- Siliguri, Dist.- Darjeeling and 01 (one) round live ammunition seized from the possession of accused Lab @ Barun Das S/O Jagannath Das of Das Colony, South Bharat Nagar, Ward No 24, PS- Siliguri, Dist.- Darjeeling. The ground of arrest duly been communicated with them.

I SI Goutam Mallik of NJP PS, SPC do hereby lodge this written complaint against the above noted 02 (two) arrested accused persons. In this regard, I beg to report that today i.e. on 30.01.22 at 18.05 hrs I received a secret information that two persons came to Mahandanda River Bed near Noukaghat under PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri with improvised fire arms and ammunition most probably for committing heinous crime. Accordingly, I Diarised the information in General diary vide NJP PS GDE No 1380 dated 30.01.2022 and informed the fact to you. As per kind order and direction myself along with ASI Khagen 30.01.2022 and informed the fact to you. As per kind order and direction myself along with ASI Khagen Barman, ASI Sajal Das, C/1053 Paresh Rava, VP/13 Jamirul Islam, VP/08 Laxman Roy and CV/306 Bisawajit Roy all of NJP PS, SPC left Mahananda River Bed near Noukaghat under PS-NJP with Mahananda River Bed near Noukaghat at about 18.20 hrs and as indicated by the source we able to paragraphend two.

Second On being asked they disclosed their identity as noted above. As per source apprehend two persons. On being asked they disclosed their identity as noted above. As per source information, that they possessesed improvised fire arms and ammunition Hence, immediately I searched both the above noted detained persons and found 01 (one) small Fire arm (One shooter) measuring 27 CM in length with one trigger, striking hammer, striking pin which accused Paltu Dutta S/O Late Tapan Dutta of Fuleswari, near Indoor Stadium, Ward No-28, PS-Siliguri, Dist.- Darjeeling kept consealed in his waist and 01 (One) live ammunition which accused Lab @ Barun Das S/O Jagannath Das of Das Colony, South Bharat Nagar, Ward No 24, PS- Siliguri, Dist.- Darjeeling kept in the left pocket of his pant. They exclusively possessed improvised fire arm and live ammunition illegally. On demand they failed to produce any document in support the said improvised fire arm and live ammunition which has been found from their possession. Thus when their involvement in carrying and possessing illegal fire arm and live ammunition was established, I seized that improvised fire arms and 01 (one) round of live ammunition under proper list duly signed by them, as well as by available witnesses between 18.55 hrs. to 10.45 hrs. seizure list duly signed by them as well as by available witnesses between 18.55 hrs to 19.45 hrs on 30.01.22 and arrested them by preparing memo of arrest informing them about the ground of arrest.

Under the above noted facts and seizure of incriminating articles there is strong reason to believe that the accused persons namely (i) Paltu Dutta (29 yrs) S/O Late Tapan Dutta of Fuleswari, near Indoor of Das Colony, South Bharat Nagar, Ward No 24, PS- Siliguri, Dist.- Darjeeling and (ii) Lab @ Barun Das (29 yrs) S/O Jagannath Das of Das Colony, South Bharat Nagar, Ward No 24, PS- Siliguri, Dist.- Darjeeling are desperate and dangerous in nature, as they were carrying the said fire arm and ammunition with an objective to commit heinous

As they have willfully violated the regulation of Arms Act, So, I pray before you for starting a As they have willfully violated the regulation of Arms Act, So, I pray before you for starting a case against the arrested accused person namely (i) Paltu Dutta (29 yrs) S/O Late Tapan Dutta of Fuleswari, Jagannath Das of Das Colony, South Bharat Nagar, Ward No 24, PS- Siliguri, Dist.- Darjeeling under 1. Memo of arrest,

Original Seizure list with seized articles.

Received on 30/01/22 at 20:15 the vide NOTE AS GDE NO 1382 Del 30/01/22 and atenties NOTE PS Care No 130/22 2/4. 30/01/22 U/5 25(1)(a)/27 Arms Act and entrone to SI Azized Hughe for it envertigation.

> Micer-In-Charge New Jaipaigun Police Station

Yours faithfully,

r. 30.01, 2022 (SI Goutam Mallik) NJP PS, SPC